Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Superior Workshop Tool Company, doing business as Superior Tool Co.	Name: Superior Tool Corporation
100/00.	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 1/3/2005	Street Address: 100 Hayes Drive, Unit C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	
processing.	
Assignment Merger	City: Cleveland
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: OH
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 44131
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
	5,519,929
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Jeanne E. Longmuir	Learning to the second
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
monal Address,	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2836 Corydon Road	Enclosed
Offeet Address, 2000 Corydon Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cleveland Heights	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1009
State; OH Zip; 44118	Expiration Date 04/06
Phone Number: 216-371-4878	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 216-371-4878	Authorized User Name
Email Address: jiongmuir@adelphia.net	
9. Signature: Janue & Jongmun	
// Signáture	Date
Jeanne E. Longmuir Total number of pages including cover A sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0880 BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated

as of January 3, 2005 (the "Purchase Agreement") among SUPERIOR TOOL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation, SUPERIOR WORKSHOP TOOL CORPORATION, an Ohio

corporation, NEIGHBORHOOD MANUFACTURING, INC., an Ohio corporation, BAYONET

TUBULAR CORP., an Ohio corporation, HOWARD M. GARFINKEL and CHARLES MINTZ,

the Sellers, for themselves and their successors and assigns, hereby sell, convey, transfer and

assign to Purchaser, for itself and its successors and assigns, all of Sellers' right, title and interest

in and to the Purchased Assets, free and clear of any Claims.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the Purchaser and its successors and assigns

forever. Sellers agree to warrant and defend the transfer and assignment of the Purchased Assets

hereby made against all persons whomsoever.

All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned

thereto in the Purchase Agreement.

Notwithstanding anything contained herein, the Purchased Assets transferred and

assigned to Purchaser pursuant to this Bill of Sale and Assignment do not include the Excluded

Assets described in Section 1.3 of the Purchase Agreement. If any provisions of this Bill of Sale

and Assignment conflict with the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase

Agreement shall govern.

The Sellers hereby confirm and agree that, at Purchaser's request, they will

execute and deliver such other instruments of transfer and take such action as the Purchaser may

reasonably request to more effectively transfer and assign to Purchaser, or to confirm Purchaser's

title to, the Purchased Assets.

1

PATENT REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0881 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bill of Sale and Assignment has been executed and delivered as of January 3, 2005.

SUPERIOR WORKSHOP TOOL

COMPANY

By: 14 M. M. CEO

NEIGHBORHOOD MANUFACTURING,

INC.

By: IF , CEO

BAYONET TUBULAR CORP.

By: / M. M., CEO

1433435.2

2

PATENT REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0882